TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM727036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KPHO Broadcasting Corporation		12/31/2021	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gray Media Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	4370 Peachtree Road, NE	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5323876	AZFAMILY
Registration Number:	5323633	AZFAMILY.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538049

Email: patentdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com

Christopher J. Chan **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Chan
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J Chan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Matrix Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Matrix Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=Matrix Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif

source=Matrix Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page4.tif source=Matrix Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page5.tif source=Matrix Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS
NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Hawkeye Acquisition, Inc. (f/k/a Meredith Corporation), an Iowa

corporation ("Hawkeye"), KPHO Broadcasting Corporation, an Arizona corporation ("KPHO"),

and KVVU Broadcasting Corporation, a Nevada corporation ("KVVU" and, collectively with

Hawkeye and KPHO, the "Assignors") are the record owners of certain marks registered in the

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("Registered Marks"), certain marks in use for which trademark

registration applications have been filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("Trademark

Applications"), and certain marks for which Assignors have a bona fide intent to use and for

which intent-to-use trademark registration applications have been filed in the U.S. Patent &

Trademark Office ("ITU Trademark Applications"), including, without limitation, the marks,

registrations, and applications identified or set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, on or about December 31, 2021, pursuant to an Amended and

Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), each Assignor merged with

and into Gray Media Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and as a result each

Assignor transferred all its interest in the said Registered Marks, Trademark Applications, and

ITU Trademark Applications together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks

and the above-identified registrations thereof to Assignee by operation of law; and

WHEREAS, Assignee became the sole and entire owner of the marks, including

the Registered Marks, the Trademark Applications, the ITU Trademark Applications, the

goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the portion of the business of the

Assignor to which the marks of the ITU Trademark Applications pertain;

WHEREAS, each Assignor now desires to enter into this Assignment Nunc Pro

Tunc formalizing the prior transfer to Assignee of the marks, associated goodwill, Registered

Marks, Trademark Applications, ITU Trademark Applications, and portion of the business of

each Assignor to which the marks of the ITU Trademark Applications pertain, including, without

limitation, as identified above and in Schedule A, in a form acceptable for recordation by the

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies

in any applicable jurisdiction to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and

valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each

Assignor does assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to said marks, registrations and applications thereof, including all renewals and extensions of any

such application, registration, and filing, the right to receive royalties, the right to sue for

damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the marks which may have

occurred before the effective date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said marks. This assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC, and this

assignment is to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on December 31, 2021. This

assignment is subject in all events to the terms and conditions of the Merger Agreement. In the

event of a conflict or inconsistency between this assignment and the Merger Agreement, the

terms of the Merger Agreement will prevail. Nothing in this assignment is intended to waive,

modify, expand or limit the terms and conditions of the Merger Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this assignment as of March 3, 2022.

ASSIGNORS:

Hawkeye Acquisition, Inc. (f/k/a Meredith Corporation)

By: Gray Media Group, Inc., as successor by merger

Name: Kevin P. Latek

Title: Executive Vice President and Secretary

KPHO Broadcasting Corporation

By: Gray Media Group, Inc., as successor by merger

By: Name: Kevin P. Latek

Title: Executive Vice President and Secretary

KVVU Broadcasting Corporation

By: Gray Media Group, Inc., as successor by merger

By: Mind Carlot
Name: Kevin P. Latek

Title: Executive Vice President and Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

Gray Media Group, Inc.

Name: Kevin P. Latek

RECORDED: 05/11/2022

Title: Executive Vice President and Secretary